## City of Florissant Major Street Improvements on St. Marie Street

1			COMPANY		COMPANY		COMPANY		COMPANY		COMPANY		COMPANY		COMPANY		COMPANY		COMPANY		
			Spencer Contracting Co.		Krupp Construction		Byrne & Jones Construction		M & H Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Dura-Seal Paving Contractor		Amcon Municipal Concrete, LLC		Pavement Solutions, LLC		Gateway Design & Construction Services, LLC		Gershenson Construction Co., Inc.		
				3073 Arnold Tenbrook Road		415 Old State Road		13940 St. Charles Rock Road		3151 Industrial Park Place West		7026-A ?wy 61-67		850 Lonestar Drive		20 Mid Rivers Trade Court		803 Meramec Station Road		2 Truitt Drive	
			Arnold, MO 63010		Ellisville, MO 63021		Saint Louis, MO 63044		Saint Peters, MO 63376		Barnhart, MO 63012		O'Fallon, MO 63366		Saint Peters, MO 63376		Valley Park, MO 63088		Eureka, MO 63025		
Item	Qty (+/-)	Unit	Description	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
1	6,004	LF	Full Depth 9" Saw-Cutting - Asphalt	\$2.30	\$13,809.20	\$3.50	\$21,014.00	\$1.50	\$9,006.00	\$1.40	\$8,405.60	\$1.20	\$7,204.80	\$1.30	\$7,805.20	\$1.20	\$7,204.80	\$2.95	\$17,711.80	\$2.50	\$15,010.00
2	8,605	SY	2" Asphalt Milling - Street	\$2.78	\$23,921.90	\$2.65	\$22,803.25	\$3.10	\$26,675.50	\$2.90	\$24,954.50	\$3.18	\$27,363.90	\$2.70	\$23,233.50	\$3.20	\$27,536.00	\$2.85	\$24,524.25	\$2.65	\$22,803.25
3	1,050	Tons	2" Asphalt Street Overlay	\$67.66	\$71,043.00	\$67.75	\$71,137.50	\$78.00	\$81,900.00	\$68.20	\$71,610.00	\$89.58	\$94,059.00	\$66.50	\$69,825.00	\$68.25	\$71,662.50	\$95.00	\$99,750.00	\$59.50	\$62,475.00
4	650	LF	Sawcutting for Driveways - Asphalt (420 LF) & Concrete (230 LF)	\$3.45	\$2,242.50	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$2.00	\$840.00	\$1.40	\$910.00	\$4.09	\$2,658.50	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$1.75	\$735.00	\$2.50	\$1,625.00	\$3.50	\$2,275.00
5	430	SY	9" Driveway Asphalt Replacement		\$40,282.40	\$78.25	\$33,647.50	\$82.60	\$35,518.00	\$83.25	\$35,797.50	\$64.67	\$27,808.10	\$63.00	\$27,090.00	\$96.75	\$41,602.50	\$76.55	\$32,916.50	\$67.60	\$29,068.00
6	275	SY	6" PCC Driveway Replacement	\$89.48	\$24,607.00	\$99.25	\$27,293.75	\$127.30	\$35,007.50	\$54.00	\$14,850.00	\$82.20	\$22,605.00	\$63.00	\$17,325.00	\$126.00	\$34,650.00	\$65.00	\$17,875.00	\$66.30	\$18,232.50
7	150	LF	10" Culvert Pipe Repl. Under Driveways	\$53.26	\$7,989.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$21.00	\$3,150.00	\$127.20	\$19,080.00	\$19.50	\$2,925.00	\$74.00	\$11,100.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$45.40	\$6,810.00
8	6,004	LF	V-Style Curb	\$23.75	\$142,595.00	\$36.70	\$220,346.80	\$51.65	\$310,107.00	\$24.90	\$149,499.60	\$37.63	\$225,930.52	\$22.00	\$132,088.00	\$38.75	\$232,655.00	\$33.50	\$201,134.00	\$32.70	\$196,330.80
9	35	EA	Adjust Water Meters to Grade	\$800.00	\$28,000.00	\$225.00	\$7,875.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$350.00	\$12,250.00	\$3,606.90	\$126,241.50	\$175.00	\$6,125.00	\$78.00	\$2,730.00	\$900.00	\$31,500.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00
10	-	LS	Site Restorations		\$20,400.00		\$67,200.00		\$44,000.00		\$4,800.00		\$14,050.00		\$26,000.00		\$21,600.00		\$20,000.00		\$54,940.00
Total - (Not a Line Item on Bid Sheet )				\$374,890.00		\$482,817.80		\$555,304.00		\$326,227.20		\$567,001.32		\$314,366.70		\$451,475.80		\$454,536.55		\$414,944.55	
			Discount	t 0%		0%		0%		.5% - 10 Days		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%	